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如欲查看更多與香港貧窮情況相關的資料及數據，可瀏覽香港社會服務聯會扶貧資訊網:

If	
  you	
  wish	
  to	
  check	
  out	
  more	
  information	
  related	
  to	
  poverty	
  situations	
  in	
  Hong	
  Kong,	
  please	
  visit	
  Poverty	
  Information	
  Web	
  of	
  HKCSS：

http://www.poverty.org.hk

Definition	
  of	
  labour	
  force	
  participation	
  rate	
  -­‐	
  persons	
  age	
  15	
  and	
  above	
  who	
  are	
  active	
  economically	
  (displayed	
  in	
  percentage),	
  foreign	
  
domestic	
  helpers	
  are	
  not	
  included.

Selected	
  low	
  income	
  persons	
  defined	
  by	
  enquirers	
  -­‐	
  persons	
  whose	
  monthly	
  income	
  is	
  less	
  than	
  or	
  equal	
  to	
  that	
  of	
  half	
  of	
  the	
  monthly	
  median	
  
income	
  of	
  the	
  respective	
  group	
  of	
  numbers	
  of	
  household	
  members.
Number	
  of	
  household	
  members	
  do	
  not	
  include	
  foreign	
  domestic	
  helpers.

政府統計處2011年人口普查

2011	
  Hong	
  Kong	
  Population	
  Census,	
  Census	
  and	
  Statistics	
  Department,	
  HKSAR

香港社會服務聯會

The	
  Hong	
  Kong	
  council	
  of	
  Social	
  Service

Labour	
  force	
  participation	
  rate	
  of	
  persons	
  in	
  low	
  income	
  by	
  district	
  (2011)

勞動人口參與率是指從事經濟活動人口（即勞動人口）佔十五歲及以上人口的比例（以百分比展示），外籍家庭傭工並不包括在計
算之內。

選定低收入家庭住戶是按查詢者的定義，指家庭住戶每月收入少於或等於該住戶人數組別內的家庭住戶每月收入中位數的一半數值
的家庭住戶。

住戶人數並不包括外籍家庭傭工。

區議會分區 District

性別 Sex

離島及水上 Islands

全港 Overall 28.421.6	
  36.2	
  

32.3	
  26.1	
  

西貢 Sai Kung

39.7	
  

按區議會分區劃分的勞動人口參與率 (2011年)

沙田 Sha Tin 35.8	
   21.9	
   28.4	
  

30.0	
  23.8	
  37.3	
  

35.6	
  

31.7	
  

24.3	
  

30.9	
  

34.5	
  

32.8	
  

34.4	
  

29.8	
  

35.4	
  

35.9	
  

34.9	
  

39.9	
  

39.8	
  

41.7	
  

男 Male

23.2	
  

22.5	
  

20.7	
  

20.7	
  

40.3	
  

20.8	
  

21.7	
  

23.1	
  

23.3	
  

19.4	
  

21.7	
  

17.8	
  

15.7	
  

16.3	
  

女 Female

25.0	
  

27.7	
  

25.8	
  

22.0	
  

19.9	
  

27.6	
  

30.2	
  

31.5	
  

30.9	
  

26.6	
  

合計 Total

23.4	
  

葵青 Kwai Tsing

觀塘 Kwun Tong

19.7	
  

中西區 Central and Western

灣仔 Wan Chai

東區 Eastern

南區 Southern 27.6	
  

23.9	
  

31.2	
  

28.7

27.5	
  

大埔 Tai Po

北區 North

元朗 Yuen Long

屯門 Tuen Mun

荃灣 Tsuen Wan

油尖旺 Yau Tsim Mong

深水埗 Sham Shui Po

九龍城 Kowloon City

黃大仙 Wong Tai Sin


