

香港社會服務聯會

The Hong Kong council of Social Service

按區議會分區劃分的勞動人口參與率 (2011年)

Labour force participation rate of persons in low income by district (2011)

區議會分區 District ——	性別 Sex		
	男 Male	女 Female	合計 Total
中西區 Central and Western	31.7	16.3	23.4
灣仔 Wan Chai	24.3	15.7	19.7
東區 Eastern	30.9	17.8	23.9
南區 Southern	34.5	21.7	27.6
油尖旺 Yau Tsim Mong	32.8	19.9	25.8
深水埗 Sham Shui Po	34.4	22.0	27.7
九龍城 Kowloon City	29.8	20.7	25.0
黃大仙 Wong Tai Sin	35.4	20.7	27.5
觀塘 Kwun Tong	35.9	22.5	28.7
葵青 Kwai Tsing	40.3	23.2	31.2
荃灣 Tsuen Wan	34.9	19.4	26.6
屯門 Tuen Mun	39.8	23.3	30.9
元朗 Yuen Long	41.7	23.1	31.5
北區 North	39.9	21.7	30.2
大埔 Tai Po	35.6	20.8	27.6
沙田 Sha Tin	35.8	21.9	28.4
西貢 Sai Kung	37.3	23.8	30.0
離島及水上 Islands	39.7	26.1	32.3
全港 Overall	36.2	21.6	28.4

註釋: (1) 勞動人口參與率是指從事經濟活動人口(即勞動人口)佔十五歲及以上人口的比例(以百分比展示),外籍家庭傭工並不包括在計算之內。

- (2) 選定低收入家庭住戶是按查詢者的定義,指家庭住戶每月收入少於或等於該住戶人數組別內的家庭住戶每月收入中位數的一半數值的家庭住戶。
- (3) 住戶人數並不包括外籍家庭傭工。

Remarks: (1) Definition of labour force participation rate - persons age 15 and above who are active economically (displayed in percentage), foreign domestic helpers are not included.

- (2) Selected low income persons defined by enquirers persons whose monthly income is less than or equal to that of half of the monthly median income of the respective group of numbers of household members.
- (3) Number of household members do not include foreign domestic helpers.

資料來源: 政府統計處2011年人口普查

Source: 2011 Hong Kong Population Census, Census and Statistics Department, HKSAR $\,$

如欲查看更多與香港貧窮情況相關的資料及數據,可瀏覽香港社會服務聯會扶貧資訊網:

If you wish to check out more information related to poverty situations in Hong Kong, please visit Poverty Information Web of HKCSS: